
I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN
 RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No. Sponsor Title Date Intro Date of Presentation Date Adopted Date Referred Referred to
PUBLIC

HEARING
DATE

DATE
COMMITTEE

REPORT FILED NOTES

483-34 (COR)

Joe S. San Agustin 
Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Raymond Leon Guerrero on the
occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further
expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yuʹos Maʹåseʹ to him for his thirty-four
(34) years of commitmentand dedication to providing outstanding government services to the
people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

8/15/18
10:04 a.m.

8/17/18
10:00 a.m.

8/22/18
10:32 a.m.

Intro/Ref/History LOG
8/28/2018 10:37 AM














