I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN RESOLUTION STATUS

Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Date of Presentation	Date Adopted	Date Referred	Referred to	PUBLIC HEARING DATE	DATE COMMITTEE REPORT FILED	NOTES
	Joe S. San Agustin	Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Raymond Leon Guerrero on the	8/15/18	8/17/18	8/22/18					
483-34 (COR)		occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'āse' to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.		10:00 a.m.	10:32 a.m.					

Joe S. San Agustin. Dennis G. Rodriguez





Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero is a 1976 alumnus of George Washington High School; and, after serving the people of Guam for thirty-four (34) years, he is to be recognized for his dedication and commitment to providing outstanding Government of Guam services while working at the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and

WHEREAS, in January 1984, Mr. Leon Guerrero began his public service career in the Government of Guam working as a Vehicle Inspector I in the Motor Vehicle Division of the Department of Revenue and Taxation, where he served until October 1984; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's professionalism and his aspiration to have a successful career garnered him continued growth in the department; and Mr. Leon Guerrero was assigned to the Regulatory Division in October 1984, where he served as a Weights and Measures Technician I until December 1986; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's determination and willingness to move forward in his career resulted in his promotion from a Weights and Measures Technician I to the position of Weights and Measures Inspector I in December 1986; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's exceptional commitment to public service continued to further his career, as he was promoted to Weights and Measures Inspector II in April 1990; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's hard work and dedication to his job accelerated his career; and in October 1997, he was promoted once again to assume a leadership position, and became a Weights and Measures Inspector Supervisor, serving until March 2017; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero has been the consummate professional, always treating his superiors, co-workers, and members of the public with warmth, friendliness, and professionalism. From 1984 to 1985, Mr. Leon Guerrero was elected to serve as President of the Revenue and Taxation Employees Association (RATEA); and, as an active member, he has always been a staunch supporter of all the department's events and functions, and his presence and contributions were always felt and greatly appreciated; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero retired from Government of Guam service on March 30, 2018; and his institutional knowledge, skills, and abilities while serving in the Weights and Measures - Regulatory Division will be notably missed by his colleagues and clients alike at the Department of Revenue and Taxation; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina Trentai Kuattro Na Liheslaturan Gudhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Gudhan and the people of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and does further express a warm and sincere Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase' to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINATRENTAL KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST 2018.

BENJAMIN J.F.

Clerks

From:

Rose Mesa <rose.senatorsa@gmail.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, August 22, 2018 2:29 PM

To:

phnotice@guamlegislature.org; mandrade@guamopa.com; Dr. Tom Krise; Kevin

Kerrigan; Robert Klitzkie; Tina Blaz

Cc: Subject:

Management Information System; Tom Unsiog; Joe San Agustin

Presentation of Resolution No. 483-34 (COR) for Raymond Leon Guerrero -Retiree from

Department of Revenue and Taxation

22 August 2018

MEMORANDUM

To: ALL HONORABLE SENATORS

From: Senator Joe S. San Agustin

Subject: Presentation of Resolution No. 483-34 (COR) for Raymond Leon Guerrero -Retiree from Department of Revenue and Taxation

Buenas yan Håfa Adai!

Your presence is kindly requested at the Presentation of Resolution No. 483-34 (COR) for Relative to recognizing, Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation for thirty-four (34) years Resolution will be presented on

Date: Wednesday, 29 August 2018

Time: 2:00 pm

Place: Department of Revenue and Taxation Building, Barrigada, Guam

Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'àse'

Very Respectfully,

RoseMarie T. Mesa
Office Manager
I Mina' Trentai Kuåttro na Liheslaturan Guåhan
(Thirty-Fourth Guam Legislature)
Senator Joe S. San Agustin
Committee on Education, Finance, and Taxation
Office: 671-989-5445
Email: rose.senatorsa@gmail.com

I MINA'TRENTAI KUÂTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN 2018 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 483-34 (COR)

Introduced by:

Joe S. San Agustin

Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr.

Thomas C. Ada

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

William M. Castro
B. J.F. Cruz

James V. Espaldon

Fernando Barcinas Esteves

Régine Biscoe Lee

Tommy Morrison

Louise B. Muña

Telena Cruz Nelson

Michael F.Q. San Nicolas

Therese M. Terlaje

Mary Camacho Torres

Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further expressing a warm and sincere *Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse'* to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I

- 2 MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:
- 3 WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero is a 1976 alumnus of George
- 4 Washington High School; and, after serving the people of Guam for thirty-four (34)
- 5 years, he is to be recognized for his dedication and commitment to providing

1 outstanding Government of Guam services while working at the Department of

2 Revenue and Taxation; and

3 WHEREAS, in January 1984, Mr. Leon Guerrero began his public service career

in the Government of Guam working as a Vehicle Inspector I in the Motor Vehicle

Division of the Department of Revenue and Taxation, where he served until October

6 1984; and

4

5

8

9

10

13

14

17

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

7 WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's professionalism and his

aspiration to have a successful career garnered him continued growth in the

department; and Mr. Leon Guerrero was assigned to the Regulatory Division in October

1984, where he served as a Weights and Measures Technician I until December 1986;

11 and

12 WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's determination and willingness to

move forward in his career resulted in his promotion from a Weights and Measures

Technician I to the position of Weights and Measures Inspector I in December 1986;

15 and

16 WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's exceptional commitment to public

service continued to further his career, as he was promoted to Weights and Measures

18 Inspector II in April 1990; and

19 WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero's hard work and dedication to his job

accelerated his career; and in October 1997, he was promoted once again to assume a

leadership position, and became a Weights and Measures Inspector Supervisor, serving

22 until March 2017; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero has been the consummate

professional, always treating his superiors, co-workers, and members of the public with

warmth, friendliness, and professionalism. From 1984 to 1985, Mr. Leon Guerrero was

elected to serve as President of the Revenue and Taxation Employees Association

(RATEA); and, as an active member, he has always been a staunch supporter of all the

department's events and functions, and his presence and contributions were always felt 1 2 and greatly appreciated; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero retired from Government of Guam service on March 30, 2018; and his institutional knowledge, skills, and abilities while serving in the Weights and Measures – Regulatory Division will be notably missed by his colleagues and clients alike at the Department of Revenue and Taxation; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Committee on Rules of I Mina'Trentai Kuattro Na Liheslaturan Guåhan does hereby, on behalf of I Liheslaturan Guåhan and the people of Guam, recognize, commend, and congratulate Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and does further express a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Speaker and the Chairperson of the Committee on Rules certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to, the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr. Raymond Leon Guerrero; and to the Honorable Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'låhen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON RULES OF I MINA'TRENTAI KUÅTTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST 2018.

AMIN J.F. CRUZ

Speaker

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Chairperson, Committee on Rules

Senator Thomas C. Ada, Vice Chairperson

Speaker Benjamin J.F. Cruz, Member

Vice Speaker Therese M. Terlaje, Member

Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr., Member

Senator Telena C. Nelson,



COMMITTEE ON RULES

SENATOR RÉGINE BISCOE LEE, CHAIR

SIKRITARIAN LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN I MINA'TRENTAI KUATTRO NA LIHESLATURAN GUAHAN LEGISLATIVE SECRETARY • 34TH GUAM LEGISLATURE Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr., Member

> Senator Joe S. San Agustin, Member

Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas, Member

> Senator James V. Espaldon, Member

Senator Mary Camacho Torres,

COMMITTEE VOTING SHEET

Resolution No. 483-34 (COR) – Joe S. San Agustin, Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. – "Relative to recognizing, commending, and congratulating Raymond Leon Guerrero on the occasion of his retirement from the Department of Revenue and Taxation; and to further expressing a warm and sincere Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to him for his thirty-four (34) years of commitment and dedication to providing outstanding government services to the people of Guam, and best wishes for continued success in his future endeavors."

Logiclating County D/ 1	SIGNATURE	DATE	TO ADOPT	TO NOT ADOPT	TO ABSTAIN
Legislative Secretary Régine Biscoe Lee Chairperson	Rink	22 Aug 18			ABSTAIN
Senator Thomas C. Ada Vice Chairperson	everil	16 Acg 18	V		
Speaker Benjamin J. F. Cruz Member	evoil	16 Duy 18	~		
Vice-Speaker Therese M. Terlaje Member	evoil	22 Ans 18			2018
Senator Frank B. Aguon, Jr. Member	duant	16 Aug 18	~		3 3
Senator Telena Cruz Nelson Member		To No.			2 M
Senator Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Member					5 w
Senator Joe S. San Agustin Member	Ms.	16 A. 18			2
Senator Michael F.Q. San Nicolas Member	evoil	22 Aug K	~		
Senator James V. Espaldon Minority Leader	evail	22 Aug 8			
Senator Mary Camacho Torres Minority Member	,	8			
Sponsor Signature: Staff Contact Person:					
For COR/Clerk's Office Use Only Certified Name: Soggin P. Taita ave Date: 8/22/18 Notes:					

